AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
Click here to enter text. 1 10
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION 5. PROJECT NO. (If
PA0015 SEE BLOCK 16C NUMBER Applicable)
6. ISSUED BY: CODE QT2F2BA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) ~ CODE
U.S. GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
FAS/ITC IT SERVICES CONTRACT OPERATIONS DIVISION
1800 F. STREET, N.W, 3RD FLOOR
WASHINGTON, DC 20240
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) | 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER

Ace Info Solutions, LLC
1676 International Drive, STE 800 ] 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
McClean, VA 22102

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER

NO.
47QTCK18D0024

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
7/1/2018

CODE UEI: WKMCZLH1KJM4 FACILITY CODE CAGE: 1V1B8
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

l:‘ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [J is extended [J is not extended.

Offer's must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  #  copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you
desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

] A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO.
IN ITEM 10A.

] B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

] C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. Change of Name Agreement per FAR 42.1205

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not [ is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible. )

a. Pursuant to FAR 42.12, the purpose of this modification is to incorporate the Change-of-Name Agreement executed May 3,
2022, by GSA Office of IT Schedule Programs, Washington, DC (Attachment A). As a result of the Change-of-Name, the
Alliant 2 Governmentwide Acquisition Contract (GWAC) 47QTCK18D0024 and all Task Orders (Attachment B) awarded unde
it, are changed as specified on page 2 of this modification.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Diemle Phan
Contracting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
Click here to enter text.
DIEMLE PHAN B s tvssan oo

, - i 6/21/2023
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



b. The contractor’s name is changed as follows:

CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015

Page 2 of 10

From

To

Ace Info Solutions, LLC

1676 International Drive, STE 800
McClean, VA 22102

UEI: WKMCZLH1KJM4

CAGE: 1V1B8

Guidehouse Digital LLC

1676 International Drive, STE 800
McClean, VA 22102

UEIl: WKMCZLH1KJM4

CAGE: 1V1B8

As a result of the Change-of-Name, this contract and respective task orders issued under this contract will be amended by
substituting the name Guidehouse Digital LLC in place of Ace Info Solutions, LLC This modification is provided as reference

for such modifications.

c. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015

Attachment A: Change-of-Name

DoouSmgn Enveiope 10: aD@3FSES-45TE-4ATE-BE0F-082138TFFASH
ERNLMENT U SULILE A UM MULIFILR TUN UF Lo RAGT [I-CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
L |2
ENDMENT/MODIFICATION HUMBER |F. EFFECTIVE DATE REQLNSITIONPURCHASE |F PRCUECT BUMBER (If applicabila)
oo_f11113 hoe 1%, 2023 Mag
ISSUED BY CO0E - ADOMINISTERED BY (IF other than lbam &} CODE
5 ek GERSFARSOVOCC
General Servires Adninistratien AT B
OFFICE OF IT SCHEDULE CROSRAMS BT A pag
1800 F ST. WW
WASHINGTON OC 20405
B. MAME AND ADDRERS OF CONTRACTOR (Mumbar, Street, county, State and ZIP Cade) X} AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER
ACE INED SOLUTICNS, LLC
11490 COMMERCE SARE DR STE 340 B. DATED {SEE ITEM 11}
RESTON, VA 201911578 HOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

ATGTCALALDDGET

HOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 43)
Aug 07, 2018

CODE feaciiry cone

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATION
The abowe rumbered =olictalion is amend=d as ==l farth in item 14, The hour and date is extended i= nol exiended.
spacified lor receipt of Olfers

(OHfers must acknowiedpge receipt of this amendmend prior 1o lhe hour and date Specified in the solicilalion or as amended, by one of iz following methods:
iaiy By completng e 8 and 15, ard reluing |

. copan of the amendment {5 By scknowisdong ecept of e amendment on sech copry of tha ofler submitd; or (o) By sezerete letie: o wiech oec communeeston

wiech includan @ rak o tw and rendars FALURE OF v OUR ACKNOWLEDCMENT TO BE FECERED AT THE PLACE DESICMATED FOR THE RECEIFT OF CFFERS PRICR TO THE
HUR AR A TE SPECIFED MAY RESUILT i REJECTION OF ¥OUR OFF ER. F by wintos of fha smendment you d e o changs sn offar sinsdy subeilies, such chance mary be msde by libe o sacione
communestion, provided mech et o ot ot o ha . un< m seratewd prict T e coenng hour end dale specifecl

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)

13 THIS ITEM APPLIES OHLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
ITMONIFIES THE CONTRACTNIRTFER MWKER ASNESCHHEED N ITERM 4

CHICHOHE| o THZ CHANCGE ORDER 12 IE5UED PURSLANT TO: [Specfy suthooty | THE CHAKGES SET FORTH I8 TEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT ORDER MUWEER
1% ITERE 104

. THE ABCVE MUMEERED COM TRAE TAORDER 15 RODIFED TO REFLECT THE ADMIMSTRATVE CHAKGES (erch aa changes i parying offcs, sppecprnabon dets, wic ) SET FORTH &
CTERr 1 DGt T TS a1 Ty CF S a4 vy

5 THIS SUPPLEMERTAL SLREEMENT 12 ERTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORTY OF:

| OTHER (Specty e of modficaion end suthorty ) See Block 13 ot .

E. IMPORTANT: Contracios | Ilmt | 5 | o Tequaid In aige ha Socunen! mnd setom __ copen o e ning offon.

e CESCRPTION OF AMEMDRERWT D0 ICATION (Crganioes by UCF ssckon subjuct o whars et |

The above referenced contract, awarded voder Multiple Award Schedule, is maodified as
Fallows:

A_ Pursuant ta FAR 42.12, 42,1205, Change of WName Agrecnentsz, a Changa af Hamas is=
receguizred as Follows:

This medificanion is Bs change the pcame Feom Bee Infd Zplutions, LLC ba Guidehausas
Digiral LIC

= I e e S TR e i ol ey et b

s, SAWE AN TITLE OF SICMER {Typa or print] 184 HAME AR TITLE ©F COsTRASTING OFFICER (Typs or prrk)

Courtmey Fairchild lrena Willis

peer el T i R FERCH SC. O4TE SGKED oL TS OOF AMERICA hBc. CLATE BIGNED
Fanlal 4/28/2022 L fona MU 5/3/2022
it ! = QE‘.“I““‘:EI

STaRDAAD FORM 30 (REV. 1012018)
FREVIOLS EDNTidon LruSaBLE Porecwcritaed by GAA, FAR (38 CFR) 55 243

Page 3 of 10



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 4 of 10

D Sipyt Ervvediapie D: ADAIFSES-457E.-4A78-0E0F-062 107EFATE
Continuartion of D&sr:::ip'_i:un. =

B. Guidehsuse Digital LLC is reguired to update all electronic catalad submissians {GSA
Arvan®ragal and faena A naw GRE prire Tiar s pedes Tiar addendem dnscarparafring Fha
changes descriked in this mediFficatien.

C. Other terms and cendizfisns remain vnekhanged and remain in effesp .
O. The Indostrial Funding Fee (IFF) iz a szeparate collection mechanism and any fnerease
or decrease In the fea dees not change the price discpunt relatisnship staeed abave, The

current IFF £ .75% and should be calewlated as follews: Hegotisted price divided by (L

minus .0075) which equates te Negotiated price divided by G.%%25. Example: ($100,000 /
0.9925) = 5100,755.67.

This medificarion L8 fszued At no eost to either party.

foint of Contact: Omiang Muller, Dmiana.bdullerl!qza.gcv



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 5 of 10

DocuSign Envelope |D: dDAIFIES-45TE-4ATEB-SBDF-062130TFFASE

Black 13 Hotes

FAR 42.12
42.1205- Agresement to Recognize Contractérs Change of Hame

Kame Change Notes

ACE INEOD SOLUTIONS, INC.

ACE INFO SOLUTICONS, LLC

Lisr of Docusents Lor the eMod Package:

File Wame: Guldehouse Digital - Ace Infe Soluticns Hame Changs - Legal Cpinion pdf
Subkenie Date: 3/172022 3:01:12 PM
Description: Legal epinisn - change of npame

File Mams: Ace Infe Sclutions LLC-VA-Certified Copy of Evidence.pdl
Submir Date: 37172022 3:00:54 PM
Descriprien: Document of name chasge acthenticated by State

le Wame: Aee Infe Mame Change - Contract List as of 12 15 2021 xlex
¢ Date: 3/1/2022 3:00:12 PM

File Wame: Mod. pdf
Subgmie Date: 37172022 3:05:23 FM
Desceiprion: Vendor RBesponse Doctment

File Name: Amended Tortal Dellar Value AIS GER MAS Hame Change Mod.doox
Subenie Date: 312022 3:05:15 PM
Description: Amendsad Tetal Dollar Valve — Change of Name

File Wame: Couver Letter ATS GEA MAS Mame Change Mod.pdf
Submie Date: 3/1/2022 3:01:43 BM
Descriprien: Vender Defined

Fille Wame: Change of Name Agreement RBee Info Selotiens LLC.1 . pdf
Subenie Date: 3/1/2022 3:00:36 FM
Desrpiption: Change of nase FAR reduirements

File Name: ©5-35F-0305K Mod PO-CO3E8 _pdf
Subkmir Dawe: 3172022 3:02:13 FM
Deseription: Vendor Defineéd

File Mame: Changs of Nase Agreement Ace Info Selutions LLC Signed.pdr
Submic Date: 04/19/2022 15:12:08:31
Description: Signed Wame Change Rgreement



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 6 of 10

CHANGE-OF-NAME AGREEMENT

Guidehouse Digital LLC (Contractor), a limited liability company duly organized and
existing under the laws of Virginia, and the United States of America (Government), enter

into this Agreement as of January 10, 2022.
(a) The parties agree to the following facts:

(1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officers of the U.S.
General Services Administration, National Institutes of Health, the U.S. Department of
Agriculture and other U.S. Government Departments and Agencies, has entered into certain
contracts and purchase orders with Ace Info Solutions, LLC, a Virginia limited liability
company, as shown in the attached list marked “Exhibit A” and incorporated in this Agreement
by reference. The term “the contracts,” as used in this Agreement, means the above-referenced
contracts and purchase orders and all other contracts and purchase orders, including all
modifications, made by the Government and the Contractor before the effective date of this
Agreement (whether or not performance and payment have been completed and releases
executed if the Government or the Contractor has any remaining rights, duties, or obligations

under these contracts and purchase orders).

(2) Ace Info Solutions, LLL.C, by an amendment to its certificate of organization,
dated December 9, 2021, and effective as of December 10, 2021, has changed its company name

to Guidehouse Digital LLC.

(3) This amendment accomplishes a change of company name only and all rights
and obligations of the Government and of the Contractor under the contracts are unaffected by

this change.



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 7 of 10

(4) Documentary evidence of this change of company name has been filed with

the Government.
(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that —

(1) The contracts covered by this Agreement are amended by substituting the
name “Guidehouse Digital LLC” for the name “Ace Info Solutions, LLC” wherever it appears in

the contracts; and

(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above

written.

[Signature Page Follows]

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

By

Title

GUIDEHOUSE DIGITAL LLC,

e Jlidy A

Name: Michael Cosgzﬁve

Title: President



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 8 of 10

CERTIFICATE

1, Shamir Patel, certify that I am the Assistant Secretary of Guidehouse Digital LLC (formerly
Ace Info Solutions, LLC); that Michael Cosgrave, who signed this Agreement for this company,
was then the President of this company; and that this Agreement was duly signed for and on
behalf of this company by autherity of its governing body and within the scope of its powers.

Witness my hand this 10th day of January, 2022.

By: Wi o .
Shamir Patel
Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seal

Under Yirginia law, the entity referenced in this Chanpe of Mame Agrecment is not required to
have a corporate seal.



CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 9 of 10

Exhibit A to Change-of-Name Agreement

Ace Info Name Change Affected Contracts
FOIA Exempt — Business Proprietary and Confidential

Funded Billed but Unsettied
Contract Name DK # IDIQ Name BEAK ORDER # Contract Type Backlog Unpaid ' Balance: Contracting Officer Address
(12/a5/21) | (13/15/21) {12/15/21}
Interagency Contracts/QT2F2BA
. Diemle Phan (KO) Services Contract Division 2, 1800
GSA Alliant Il GWAC 470TCK18D0024 [BLLEART 1 A L3 N/A
ar il LS L V diemle.pham@gsa.gov F. Street, NW, 3rd Floor
Washington, DC 20240
y Contracting and Procurement
lessica Seay (KO) _ 2
TSA FAST 470TCK18D0024 ALLIANT I 70T03020F3LCI0006 FFP $1,992,570 | 5472438 S2465007 | o cemy@rsa.dhs.gov 6595 Springfield Center Drive
ket aY Springfield, VA, 20598
FEMA Information Technology
Cornell House (KO) 70FA30 3rd Floor
1 470TCK18D0024 ALLIANT II 70FA3020F 00000611 FFP S19.001,125 | 52057473 | SINOSBEOT | o ormadhsgos  |500CSweetsw
Washington DC 20472
National Institutes of Health
G Hollid: NIH Info Tech Acquisition and
NIH €10 SP3 (8a) GWAC HHSN316201200073W  |CIO SP3 (8a) n/A n/A A ¥CB Xy Hooay : S T
psmLod.nih.gov Center
Bethesda, MD 20892
NWS Team Lead,
'Western Acquisition Division;
Nozh Nielsen (KO) US. Dept of Commerce/NOAA
WCCIS HHSN316201200073W  |CIO 5P3 {8a) 130512 19FNWWX0002 Hybrid 59001297 | $130B378 | SI0309675 || ol onoassov e SN S
Bidg 1
Seattle, WA 98115
Eastern Acquisition Division,
Ny Supporting the
Carrie Perry (KO)
NOAA MDL HHSN316201200073W  |CIO SP3 {8a) 13051219FNAAADDSS FFP $2,832,190 0 $2,832,190 5 National Weather Service
Carrie L Perry@NOAA gov 3
200 Granby Street, Suite 815
Norfolk, VA 23510
National Institutes of Health
Gregory Holliday NIH Info Tech Acquisition and
NIH CIO SP3 (SB) GWAC HHSN31620120011W  |CIO 5P3 (SB) NfA N/A NfA i psmLod.nih.gov i
Bethesda, MD 20892
Bureau of Census
Dijon Ferdinand (KO) Acquisition Division, 21438
Census HHSN31620120011W  |CIO 5P3 (5B) ¥1323-14-NC-0058 CPFF S15,524,163 | S968713 | SI6492876 |nuo ceordinan i cencus gy 4600 Sitver Hill Road
'Washington, DC 20746
Ormiana Mullér (KO (General Services Administration
G5A SCHEDULE 70 G5-35F-0305H SCHEDULE 70 N/A N/A /A Uﬂ::: M‘:"‘:!@ ; 1800 F Street, NW
: i g Washington, DC 20405
U.5. Railroad Retirement Board
Paul Ahem (K0} Acquisition Management
RRB GS-35F-0305M SCHEDULE 70 EORREH20FCO10 FFP 6,067 0 6,067)
SR c Bereny Paul Aher @RRE.gov 844 N. Rush S, 5thFloor
Chicags, IL 60611
C5ISC Keameysville
CTS/IMS GS-35F-0305M SCHEDULE 70 70Z06321FPT110600 FFP $a5,597,335 | $6182,007 | Ssa77936a |oronda Overhelzer (KO) _ |408 Coast Guard Drive
Brenda.E.Oberholzer@uscg.mil 2
Kearneysville, WV 25430
Ace Info Name Change Affected Contracts
FOIA Exempt — Business Proprietary and Confidential
Forest Service, Procurement &
Property Services (PPS)
" " National Procurement Operations,
USDA DAITSS BPA 1276042040004 DIATSS BPA WA N/A N/ i';r.::;fb?algﬁ?;ﬂ o Information Technology
i e Contracting Branch,
4000 Masthead Street, NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109
USDA, Acquisition Management
John Flores (KO) Branch - WDC 355 E Street SW,
USDA Cre 470TCAIID00GU GSASCHEDULE 70 [12760420A0004 |12314420F0620 FFP 14,626,770 | 51,226,185 15,852,955 4
op 2l $14626, §1225, 15852, ljohn.p fores@usda.gov 10th Floor, Suite 10-1494
Washington DC 20024
USDA Forest Service; WO AQM [T
Kellen Logan (KO) Support Branch
USDA NRM D&M 470TCAIID00GU GSASCHEDULE 70 |12760420A0004 |12760421F0010 FFP 2,614,139 1,285,404 £99,543
2l 52614, §1,285; 55,899 kellen.logan@usda_gov 4000 Masthead Street, NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109
Office of Contracting Operations
(Division C), Office of Processional
5 5 Services & Human Capital
Maria Candelaria {KO] 5 %
GSA 0ASIS Pool 1 GWAC GS00Q140ADUL36  |OASISPLL NfA NfA NfA i Loy rlel anaikg) Categories (PSHC), Region 10
i canetana s ey, Assisted Acquisition Services
819 Taylor Street, 7th Floor
Forth Worth, TX 76102




CONTRACT NUMBER: 47QTCK18D0024
MODIFICATION NUMBER: PA0015
Page 10 of 10

Attachment B: List of Affected Alliant 2 GWAC Task Orders

Client_Agency

Contract Number

Task Order #

Point of Contact

Department of Homeland Security |47QTCK18D0024  [70T03020F3LCIO006 richard.melrose@tsa.dhs.gov
Department of Homeland Security [47QTCK18D0024 |70FA3020F00000611 JOSHUA.JORDAN@FEMA.DHS.GOV
Department of the Army 47QTCKI1800024  [4TQFMAZ22F0011 eileen.flanigan@gsa.gov




		2023-06-21T01:53:21-0400
	DIEMLE PHAN




